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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054
Class of County: 4th
No. of Common Pleas Judgeships: 5

Abc
Cambria County

Case Type Felony Misdemeanor Summary Total

Person
Property
Drug
Weapon
Public Order
Motor Vehicle - DWI/DUI
Mortor Vehicle - Other
Other

Total 230

2
2
0
35
5
16
66
104

27

2
2
0
16
0
0
5
2

124

0
0
0
15
1
11
23
74

79

0
0
0
4
4
5
38
28

2017 Delinquency - New Cases by Offense Type

Data provided by CPCMS

Last Modified: September 24, 2018

Person

Property

Public Order

Drug

Weapon

Other

Mortor Vehicle - Other

Motor Vehicle - DWI/DUI 0

2 (0.9%)

2 (0.9%)

5 (2.2%)

16 (7.0%)

35 (15.2%)

66 (28.7%)

104 (45.2%)



2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

2017 Juvenile Delinquency - Formal Dispositions

Begin Pending 199

Adjudicated Delinquent by a Judge 86

Adjudicated Delinquent by a Juvenile 
Court Hearing Officer 0

Warrant Returned 18

Total Adjudicated Delinquent Cases 305

Reached Age 21 0

Conditions Satisfied 52

Compelling Reasons 18

Warrant Issued 15

Total Adjudicated Delinquent Cases 

Terminated 76

End Pending 214

Court Supervision Terminated:

Other 2

Other 6

Transferred to Another Juvenile Court 0

Data provided by CPCMS
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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

2017 Juvenile Delinquency - Informal Dispositions

Pending Consent Decrees 51

Pending Informal Adjustments 0

New Consent Decrees 68

New Informal Adjustments 0

Warrant Returned 1

Cases Informally Disposed 126

Consent Decree Completed 57

Consent Decree Revoked 8

Warrant Issued 3

Total Informally Disposed Cases Terminated 71

End Pending 52

Terminated by:

Other 6

Other 6

Informal Adjustment Program Revoked 0

Informal Adjustment Completed 0

Data provided by CPCMS

44% Delinquency Cases are disposed 
either formally, at a proceeding held 
before a judge or hearing officer, or 
informally without a proceeding. 
Informal dispositions include informal 
adjustments supervised by a juvenile 
probation officer; consent decrees 
agreed upon with the District Attorney 
after a petition is filed; or other pre-
petition process by the juvenile 
probation department.

Informal 
Dispositions:

Last Modified: September 24, 2018 Page 14



2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

Accounts New Cases Filed, 2007-2016
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Average of 4th Class

Counties Excluding

Cambria

Cases Pending 1/1/2017 7

No. of 

Cases
2017 Accounts

New Cases Filed in 2017 77

Contested before a Judge 0

Cases Available for Processing 84

Processed By:

Contested before a Non-Judicial Officer 0

Uncontested 70 100.0%

Cases Processed 70

Cases Pending 12/31/2017 14

100.0%

Other 0

Accounts New Cases Filed, 2008-2017
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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

Cases Pending 1/1/2017 11

No. of 

Cases
2017 Adoptions

New Cases Filed in 2017 35

Contested before a Judge                Granted 0

Cases Available for Processing 46

Processed By:

Denied 0

Uncontested                                     Granted 36 100.0%

Cases Processed 36

Cases Pending 12/31/2017 10

100.0%

Adoptions New Cases Filed, 2008-2016
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Denied 0

Other 0

Adoptions New Cases Filed, 2008-2017
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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

Cases Pending 1/1/2017 47

No. of 

Cases
2017 Relinquishments/Terminations

New Cases Filed in 2017 128

Contested before a Judge 61

Cases Available for Processing 175

Processed By:

60.4%

Uncontested 29 28.7%

Cases Processed 101

Cases Pending 12/31/2017 74

100.0%

Relinquishments/Terminations New Cases Filed, 2007-2016
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Other 11 10.9%

Relinquishments/Terminations New Cases Filed, 2008-2017
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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

Cases Pending 1/1/2017 31

No. of 

Cases
2017 Appointment of Guardians

New Cases Filed in 2017 67

Contested before a Judge 0

Cases Available for Processing 98

Processed By:

Uncontested 51 83.6%

Cases Processed 61

Cases Pending 12/31/2017 37

100.0%

Appointment of Guardians New Cases Filed, 2007-2016
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Other 10 16.4%

Appointment of Guardians New Cases Filed, 2008-2017
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2017 Population Estimate: 133,054

Class of County: 4th

No. of Common Pleas Court Judgeships: 5

Cambria County

Average Cost Per Juror, 2012-2016
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Reporting for Service:

Sent to Courtroom for Jury Selection (Voir Dire):

Impaneled or Sworn (jurors/alternates):

Removed by Peremptory Challenge:

Removed for Cause/Hardship:

Told Not to Report for Service:

1,884

1,163

1,109

271

377

157

Total Annual Budget for Juror Operations: $158,000.00

Qualification Questionnaires/Summonses Mailed:

Returned Undeliverable:

Not Responded to:

Deferred from Previous Term:

Deferred to New Term:

Excused:

Exempted:

Disqualified:

9,800

625

0

0

3,531

101

847

1,557

Jury Yield

the Number of Prospective Jurors:

Jury Utilization

Of Jurors 
Qualified and 

Available

Jury Costs

60.0%

37.1%

58.9%

14.4%

6.4%

36.0%

1.0%

8.6%

15.9%

Average Cost Per Juror: $16.12

Total Number of Qualified Jurors Available for Service: 3,139 32.0%

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

I=A-B-C-D-E-F-G+H 

H

I

the Number of Jurors:

Of Jurors 
Reporting for 

Service

Of Qualification 
Questionnaires/ 
Summonses 
Mailed

J

K

K=J/A 

2017 Jury Yield and Utilization

Utilized in incomplete jury selection: 190 10.1%

Average Cost Per Juror, 2012-2017
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